Embedded Solutions
for Transportation and Industrial Markets
A20 – 6U VMEbus 2eSST Intel® Core™ 2 Duo
CPU Board
n Intel® Core™ 2 Duo L7400
n Core Duo U2500 or L2400
n 1-slot 2eSST VMEbus master and slave

for Transportation and Industrial Markets
Ordering Information
Standard A20 Models 01A020-00 Intel® Core™ 2 Duo L7400, 1.5 GHz, 2 GB DDR2 DRAM, P0 not mounted, 0..+60°C
Memory 0751-0045 CompactFlash® card, 4 GB, Type I, fixed bit set, -40..+85°C
0751-0055 CompactFlash® card, 8 GB, Type I, fixed bit set, -40..+85°C
0751-0060 CompactFlash® card, 16 GB, -40..+85°C
0751-0061 CompactFlash® card, 2 GB, Type I, fixed bit set, -40 to +85°C
Miscellaneous Accessories 05F006-00 RS232 interface cable RJ45 to 9-pin D-Sub (1 COM to 1 COM), 2m
05P000-01 25 mounting screw sets to fix PMC/XMC modules on carrier boards
Software: Linux This product is designed to work under Linux. See below for all available separate software packages.
13MD05-90 MDIS5 System (and Device Driver) Package (MEN) for Linux. This software package
includes most standard device drivers available from MEN.
13Z014-90 Linux device driver (MEN) for PCI-to-VME bridge on A12, A13, A14, A15, A17, A19, A20,
A21B/A21C and B11
Software: Windows® This product is designed to work under Windows®. See below for all available separate software packages.
13F014-77 Windows® Installset (MEN) for F14, F15, F17, F18, D9, D601, A19 and A20
(Includes all free drivers developed by MEN for the supported hardware.)
13T001-70 Windows® network driver (Intel®) for F14, F15, F17, F18, D9, D6, D7, D601, A19, A20
and P601, P602
13T003-70 Windows® chipset driver (Intel®) for F14, F15, F17, F18, F18E, F19P, F21P, F22P, G20,
G22, XM2, CB70C, D9, D6, D7, D601, A19 and A20
13T005-70 Windows® USB2UART driver (FTDI) for F14, F15, F17, F18, F19P, F21P, F22P, F23P, D9,
A19, A20, XM2 and XM50 / XM51 / F50P / F50C hosts
13T007-70 Windows® chipset graphics driver (Intel®) for F15, F17, D9, A19 and A20
13Z014-71 VME4WIN/MDIS5 Software Package (MEN) - VMEbus support under Windows® XP/Vista/
Windows® 7 for MEN A19 and A20
Software: VxWorks® This product is designed to work under VxWorks®. For details regarding supported/unsupported board
functions please refer to the corresponding software data sheets.